

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1326/2025

Surjeet Alias Mintu Son Of Ramesh Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1327/2025
Umardeen Son Of Isab Khan
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Swati Sharma for Mr. Girish Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG with Mr. Aman Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

04/11/2025

List the matters after eight weeks as prayed by learned
counsel for the applicants.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J